TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM775534

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	09/02/2020

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Foodarom Group Inc.		12/20/2022	Corporation: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Glanbia Nutritionals Limited	
Street Address:	Glanbia House	
City:	Kilkenny	
State/Country:	IRELAND	
Postal Code:	R95 E866	
Entity Type:	Corporation: IRELAND	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4641541	NEOTECH
Registration Number:	4923657	FOODAROM
Registration Number:	5018432	FOODAROM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2163639001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2163639132

Email: cfgoss@faysharpe.com Colleen Flynn Goss **Correspondent Name:** Fay Sharpe LLP Address Line 1:

1228 Euclid Avenue, 5th Floor Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44115

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: FRKZ000001US01

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Colleen Flynn Goss Address Line 1: Fay Sharpe LLP

Address Line 2: 1228 Euclid Avenue, 5th Floor

> TRADEMARK REEL: 007926 FRAME: 0074

Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44115		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Colleen Flynn Goss	
SIGNATURE:	/colleenfgoss/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/20/2022	
Total Attachments: 2 source=Foodarom Confirmatory Assignment#page1.tif source=Foodarom Confirmatory Assignment#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 007926 FRAME: 0075

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, Foodarom Group Inc., a Canadian corporation, whose registered office is at 1700, 242 Hargrave Street, Winnipeg, Manitoba, R3C 0V1, Canada ("Assignor"), is the owner of record of the trademarks listed on Exhibit A ("Trademarks") and the United States trademark registrations therefor, ("Registrations");

Whereas, Assignor, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, did, as of September 2, 2020, sell, assign, and transfer to Glanbia Nutritionals Limited, an Irish corporation, whose registered office is at Glanbia House, Kilkenny, R95 E866, Ireland ("Assignee"), the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Trademarks are used and the Registrations therefor; and,

Whereas, both Assignor and Assignee recognize that in order to effect the formal transfer of, and to vest title in, the Trademarks and the Registrations, it is necessary to file in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, for purposes of recording, a confirmatory instrument specifically enumerating the Trademarks and Registrations so assigned.

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby confirms and certifies that it sold, assigned, and transferred and does hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee the Trademarks and the Registrations together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Trademarks are used as of September 2, 2020.

In witness whereof, Assignor has caused this Confirmatory Assignment to be executed on December 20 décembre 20 decembre 20 dec

Foodarom Group Inc.

By: Vincent Taillefer

TRADEMARK REEL: 007926 FRAME: 0076

Exhibit A

Mark	Registration Number	Registration Date
NEOTECH	4641541	November 18, 2014
FOODAROM	4923657	March 22, 2016
FOUDAROM	4943954	April 26, 2016
FOODAROM	5018432	August 9, 2016

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007926 FRAME: 0077

RECORDED: 12/20/2022